Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM671247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	AFFIDAVIT TO AFFIRM THE RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIRST BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		08/24/2021	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLAIRE-SPRAYWAY, INC.	
Street Address:	2651 Warrenville Road	
City:	Downers Grove	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60515	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1095631	CLAIRE	
Registration Number:	1196614	SPRAYWAY	
Registration Number:	1225641	SPRAYWAY	
Registration Number:	1237932	SPRAYWAY	
Registration Number:	1881769	THE WORLD'S BEST GLASS CLEANER	
Registration Number:	2017527	GLEME	
Registration Number:	573409	SPRAYWAY	
Registration Number:	651908	SPRAY WAY	
Registration Number:	662917	SPRAYWAY	
Registration Number:	735050	MISTER JINX	
Registration Number:	735801	CRAZY CLEAN	
Registration Number:	814230	CLAIRE	
Registration Number:	817210	DUST UP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: luis.moreau@kirkland.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007408 FRAME: 0420 900640291

Correspondent Name:Kirkland & Ellis LLPAddress Line 1:300 North LaSalle Dr.Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24563-16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luis E. Moreau
SIGNATURE:	/Luis Moreau/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=6. First Bank National Association - Statement of Release RF1646-0287 [executed] (8.24.2021)_(79647895_1)#page1.tif

source=6. First Bank National Association - Statement of Release RF1646-0287 [executed]

(8.24.2021)_(79647895_1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007408 FRAME: 0421

AFFIDAVIT TO AFFIRM THE RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Affidavit to Affirm the Release of Security Agreement is effective as of August 24, 2021 pursuant to the fulfillment of the loan obligations.

I, Kevin Rule, do hereby declare as follows:

I am the Chief Financial Officer of **CLAIRE-SPRAYWAY**, **INC.**, a Delaware Corporation, located at 2651 Warrenville Road Downers Grove, Illinois United States 60515 (referred hereafter as, the "Company").

- 1. Pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 1997 (the "Security Agreement"), the Company granted a security interest to FIRST BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Collateral Agent") in the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").
- 2. The Security Agreement was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on October 22, 1997 at Reel/Frame 1646/0287 with respect to the Trademarks.
- 3. To the best of my knowledge, the obligations secured under the Security Agreement were satisfied. Company repaid all its outstanding loans and other obligations in full, and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the holders of the Secured parties, terminated and released its security interest in the Trademarks.
- 4. Due to unknown reasons, a release of the Security Agreement was not filed with the PTO.
- 5. The undersigned, being hereby advised that willful false statement and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U. S. C. 1001, declares that the facts set forth in this declaration are true; all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.
- 6. The undersigned has personal knowledge of these facts and attests to their truth.

Given and signed at <u>Downers Grove</u>, <u>Illinois</u>, U.S.A., this <u>24th</u> day of <u>August</u> 2021.

CLAIRE-SPRAYWAY, INC.

Name: Kevin Rule

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007408 FRAME: 0422

Schedule A

Trademark	App. No./Date	Reg. No./Date	Status	Owner
CLAIRE	73132087 Jun. 27, 1977	1095631 Jul. 11, 1978	Registered	CLAIRE-SPRAYWAY, INC.
SPRAYWAY	73314103 Jun. 10, 1981	1196614 Jun. 01, 1982	Registered	CLAIRE-SPRAYWAY, INC.
SPRAYWAY	73314111 Jun. 10, 1981	1225641 Feb. 01, 1983	Registered	CLAIRE-SPRAYWAY, INC.
SPRAYWAY	73314102 Jun. 10, 1981	1237932 May 17, 1983	Registered	CLAIRE-SPRAYWAY INC
THE WORLD'S BEST GLASS CLEANER (Design)	74447669 Oct. 18, 1993	1881769 Mar. 07, 1995	Registered	CLAIRE-SPRAYWAY, INC
GLEME	75022153 Nov. 20, 1995	2017527 Nov. 19, 1996	Registered	CLAIRE-SPRAYWAY INC
SPRAYWAY (Design)	71619555 Oct. 03, 1951	573409 Apr. 21, 1953	Registered	CLAIRE-SPRAYWAY, INC.
SPRAY WAY	72022977 Jan. 22, 1957	651908 Sep. 24, 1957	Registered	CLAIRE-SPRAYWAY, INC.
SPRAYWAY	72012994 Jul. 27, 1956	662917 Jun. 10, 1958	Registered	CLAIRE-SPRAYWAY, INC.
MISTER JINX	72130402 Oct. 17, 1961	735050 Jul. 24, 1962	Registered	CLAIRE- SPRAYWAY, INC.
CRAZY CLEAN	72130836 Oct. 27, 1961	735801 Aug. 07, 1962	Registered	CLAIRE-SPRAYWAY INC
CLAIRE (Design)	72197083 Jul. 06, 1964	814230 Sep. 06, 1966	Registered	CLAIRE-SPRAYWAY, INC.
DUST UP	72190873 Apr. 13, 1964	817210 Oct. 25, 1966	Registered	CLAIRE-SPRAYWAY, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007408 FRAME: 0423

RECORDED: 08/31/2021